Measurement of Credit Losses on Financial Instruments”, and subsequent amendments to the initial
guidance, ASU 2019-10. This accounting standard changes the methodology for measuring credit losses
on financial instruments, including trade accounts receivable, and the timing of when such losses are
recorded. ASU No. 2016-13 is effective for fiscal years, and interim periods within those years, beginning
after December 15, 2022. The Company is currently evaluating the impact of adopting ASU No. 2016-13
on its financial statements.

We reviewed all other significant newly-issued accounting pronouncements and concluded that they either
are not applicable to our operations or that no material effect is expected on our financial statements as a
result of future adoption.

3. Restatement of Previously Issued Financial Statement

In connection with the preparation of the Company’s 2022 financial statements, errors were identified in the
Company’s 2021 financial statement relating to its implementation of the ASC 606 revenue standard.

 Impact of correction of errors

 As previously
reported  Adjustments  As restated

Balance Sheet
December 31, 2021
Deferred costs $   -.  $   19,984.  $   19,984.
Total current assets   27,572.   19,984.   47,556.
Deferred costs, net   -.   170,293.   170,293.
Total assets   27,572.   190,277.   217,849.
Members’ deficit (412,559)   190,277.   (222,282)
Total liabilities and members’ deficit   27,572.   190,277.   217,849.

4. Certain Significant Risks and Uncertainties

The Company maintains its cash in bank deposit accounts that at times may exceed federally insured limits.
The Company has not experienced any losses in such accounts and believes it is not exposed to any
significant risk on cash or cash equivalents.  The Company maintains its deposits in one financial institution.

5. Revenue and Related Contract Balances

Disaggregation of Revenue

The following table disaggregates revenue by source for the year ended December 31, 2022:

 Point in Time  Over Time  Net Revenues
Franchise fee revenue $   -  $   262,169  $   262,169